GENERAL NOTES

1. These architectural documents are the exclusive property of NEUF
architect(e)s inc. and cannot be used, copied, or reproduced without

written pre-authorisation.

2. The contractor is responsible for checking and verifying all dimensions
with respect to the project. Any discrepancy shall be reported to the

architect.

3. The architect must be notified of all errors, omissions, and
discrepancies between these documents and those of the other

professionals.

4. Do not scale drawings. The dimensions on these documents must be

read and not measured.

5. These drawings are to be read in conjuction with all material relevant

to the project.

BUILDING CODE MATRIX - GROSS FLOOR AREAS NOTES SYMBOLS LEGEND SOLID WASTE COLLECTION REQUIREMENTS OCCUPANCY UNITS / STOREYS PROPOSED ZONING GFA
T - | GROSSFLOOR | AREA (m?)/| AREA (ft?)| #OF | TOTAL | TOTAL . FOR EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS, PROPERTY BOUNDARY INFORMATION, AND || [FEFEFES]  AREA DRAN PAVER FINISH, REFER 3300x9000 ZoEEeL HEEBATEN PREATSED Hotel Rooms 4th and 17th floors (11 rooms/floor) | 424m? x 2 floors= 848m?
AREA FLOOR|  FLOOR| FLOORS |AREA (m?)| AREA (ft) CONFIGURATION OF LOT PARTS SEE SURVEY PLAN BY ANNIS, O'SULLIVAN, TO LANDSGAPE DRAWINGS. LOADING SPACE _ _ 5th to 16th floors (11 rooms/floor) 443m? x 12 floors=5,316m2
5 VOLLEBEKK LTD., REGISTERED PLANS #4R-36923, SUBMITTED SEPARATELY. PATH OF EXIT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REFER PROPOSED Hotel Waste Garbage (Compacted) =0.053y3/unit | Garbage (Compacted) = 3 x 8y* containers TOTAL = 6,164m?
P45, P35 &P25 1560m?[ 16790012 0 0 m? ofe| | FOR PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS (PIN) FOR PART OF LOT 18, 19, 20 TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS. o DEPRESSED . Require 19y Total = 24y3 Minimum 10% of rooms are required
LEVELS (SOUTH YORK STREET) AND PART OF LOT 18, 19, 20 (NORTH GEORGE STREET), EXISTNGBUIDINGS | ] GRASSED AREAS = CURB York - 154 units to be Barrier-Free (BF) and 22 of 154 units (14%) provided
P1.5LEVEL 1643 m? 17680,1 ft? 0 0 m? 0ft? REFER TO SURVEY PLAN BY ANNIS, O'SULLIVAN, VOLLEBEKK LTD. Andaz - 200 units Recycling (GMP) = 0.018y3/unit Recycling (GMP) = 2 x 8y? containers distributed throughout the storeys.
PY GROUND FLOOR 1452m1 1563171 ntdszm’ 1963214 | FOR EXISTING & NEW GRADES AND SITE SERVICES, SEE CIVIL ENGINEERING ARWELLS WITH — o e— b OBERTY LINE _ Require 7y* Total = 16y° )
2nd FLOOR 1479 m2 159205 ftz 1 1479 m2 15920 ﬂz PLANS BY NOVATECH ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, SUBMITTED SEPARATELY. STEEL GRATE Total = 354 units Assembly Ground floor 647m2 [floor
3rd FLOOR Soimy 9298 ﬂz 1 864 m’ 9297 ﬁz . FOR NEW LANDSCAPING DESIGN, SEE LANDSCAPING PLANS BY JAMES B. B - Recycling (Fibres) = 0.038y3/unit Recycling (Fibres) = 2 x 8y containers - 2nd floor 841m? /floor
T, RS 1T TYPICAL el R 2 1Zem 13 1081 LENNOX & ASSOCIATES, SUBMITTED SEPARATELY. SNOW MELT AREA HE DRIVE AISLE Require 14y? Total = 16y Hotel Administration | 3rd floor 94ms ffloor
. [5hTo 6mTYRIGAL 20mi| G676 ST soswl | FOR PROPOSED LIGHTING LAYOUT, SEE ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING PLANS BY — s - _ . . _ . TOTAL = 1,582m?
“ |FLoor JAIN CONSULTING, SUBMITTED SEPARATELY. FIRE DEPARTMENT e Organics = 240L container/50 units Organics = 8 x 240L containers TOTAL 7.746m?
18h FLOOR 249me[ 267901 1| 2een® 26791 | » ZONING GFA INCLUDES AREA MEASURED FROM THE INTERIORS OF OUTSIDE CONNECTION = FIRE ACCESS Require 8 containers Total = 1920L ’
PENTHOUSE . . _ . WALLS, AS DEFINED IN CITY OF OTTAWA ZONING BY-LAW DEFINITION (2008-250), < EXITS _8=_ ROUTE
8475m2 912268 ft 12703 m 1367311 |, SNOW STORAGE: SNOW WILL BE HAULED OFF SITE. = MIXED-USE WITH GROUND FLOOR COMMERCIAL - ZONING - MD2 (2919) S489/ MD2 (113) S74
Gross Area means the total area of all floors above grade measured between the outside surfaces of (COMBINED WITH 141 GEORGE STREET - MD2 (2031) S307)
terior walls.
ereforvan ZONING RULE REQUIREMENT PROVIDED
Minimum lot area No minimum Combined lots
BUILDING OVERHANGS HOTEL 141 George Street = 3,109.10m?
ENTRANCE DROP-OFF AREA 110 York = 520.72m? U
116 York = 1,015.88m?
& |
| = 4,645.70m2
Minimum lot width No minimum 40.47m along York Street
‘ Minimum front yard Maximum 1m 0.13m
|
‘\ 22 STOREYS \ Minimum interior side No minimum West side: connected to adjacent hotel.
| \ \ yard East side; 0.49m
\ N |
\ \\ 5 STOREYS 8 STOREYS 9 STOREYS 11 STOREYS 13 STOREYS 15 STOREYS 22 STOREYS 3 STOREYS ‘ Minimum rear yard No minimum Combined lot with 141 George Street.
\ \ x 1.13m, 5.48m and 5.77m.
\ \ < HOTEL & |
Yo \ N RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT | Maximum building 12m high within 9m from York. | 12.6m within 10m from York
/P% \\ \ PENTHOUSE \ height 52m high overall and Podium. (3 storey max)
%/20 \\ \\ | GEOD EL = 60.740 ‘ 12m high within 8m from back.
<y \ As per OUTDATED Schedule
7 \ ) X 54.3m Tower.
00};,/0 \ ‘ NEIGHBORING DRIVEWAY J 489; not including 116 York.
\ /PO L N} H AN S /|
% - 13- - .
| 2ND FLOOR OVERHANG = Projections permitted beyond
\ 4'%3}\ \ APPROX 4.5m ABOVE ~ ———— 100 925 OVERALL SITE building height.
\ A ALCOVE FROM GRADE i
\ 4%‘0 2000 MIN 45 965 APPROX HERITAGE DISTRICT BOUNDARY As per Exception 2919
\ &, \ PATH 4 prpee 5767 (By-law 2023-502)
\ o PROPOSED FIRE
\ %4//\ \\ DEPARTMENT CONNECTION NEIGHBORING LANDSCAPING ' NEIGHBORING LANDSCAPING DASHED LINE REPRESENTS NEIGHBORING LANDSCAPING Maximum floor space | Not applicable
\\ 004\ WITH SIGNAGE MEETING ! UNDERGROUND PARKING OUTLINE Q index
\ % OFS REQUIREMENTS } (P1, P2, P3 & P4).
‘ % |
% AN <PROPERTVINE Z" 252 o i i LU — o v o
\ \ 4/,2) " —F 5 G  CEEEE— LANDSGAPEDAREA | r ) Minimum width of No miminum except that where | Yard used for required driveway, aisles and
\ \‘\ '9;)0 : : " é - 3 ‘ & ) : : landscape area ayard is provided and not used | loading spaces, otherwise whole yard to be
\\\ \\ »o& ‘. . 5 = . ‘ 3 < GROUND, 2ND & 3RD FLOORS i leses . ' for required driveways, aisles, landscaped.
\ \ RN . ' EXIT g 8o & ASSEMBLY AREAS 9845 — | GUARDRALL ' ' parking, loading spaces, or
\ \ K X X g < | ©s 3 STOREY PODIUM PODIUM TO TOWER _ |'REFERTO | : X outdoor commercial patio, the
\\ \ 0&%’ ‘: ; s 2o FOOTPRINT 145207 STEPBACK /| LANDSCAPE : : whole yard must be Iands’caped
\ \ /N . P l ‘ S GFA 1,582m2 Y ;DRAWWES} j * !
\\ \ . * . = B | T . . Provisions for Not applicable.
\ \ . 9929 Q g 2 iges S . ' buildings 10 storeys As per Exception 2919
\ \ . - < > . .
\ \ ' PODIUM TO TOWER STEPBACK | < HOTEL TOWER 3 STOREYS B e . . and higher (By-law 2023-502)
\ \ ' ' | ABOVE S (12.45m) Rl ' ' (By-law 2019-353)
\ \ ‘ 17 STOREYS (54.4m) © A=) A‘x S ' Ny
\ \ / ~S‘, A L ’ ] L]
\ PROPOSED LOCATION FOR ’ ’ GFA 6164m" PR = | ’ : Ground floor use 100% of ground floor frontinga | 100% of ground fronting York Street
\FIRE ACCESS ROUTE SIGNAGE \ \ ‘ ALCOVE nx — : : street (excluding lobby area, (excluding exits from other floors) for a
\ \ o . 5THGZSQSIA"'L%S$RS e TR . . mechanical room, and access minimumm depth of 3m, is occupied by
\ \ X X \K i Y NEIGHBOURING : X to other floors for a minimumm | permitted Hotel use.
\\ \ ' ' " — ‘ M‘ g RESIDENT(IBAL [ ' . depth of 3m, must be occupied
‘ \ ¥ ' = BUILDIN . . i
\ NI , ~ (1222m) i = (22 STOREYS) = ; ' Py permited se.
‘ ’ ’ o IR ] ’ '
\\ CONCRETE SIDEWALK ' ' E \ g é g MECHANICAL S < GEOD EL = 61.90 E * iy Total gross area of lobbies, Total gross area of lobbies, mechanical
\ . s @ < PENTHOUSE ABOVE = =61. . . ;
\ FINISH, REFER TO f . S g 18 STOREYS (59.12m P1=57.90 L . . mechanical rooms and access | rooms and access to other floors does not
\ . oy e L o ( ) \ o . . to other floors must not exceed | exceed 50% of ground floor gross area.
\!.ANDSCAPE DRAWINGS. . NiA=] o 9000 § GFA 248m?2 - GREYHATCH , v ' ' 50% of dfl
‘ ’ v TOWER SETBACK "' S & REPRESENTS GROUND O 0 g3 ' GOOMN ! o OF ground floor gross
EXISTING STREET LIGHT —:—\ 42 GEOD EL = 61.28 = 3| * FLOOR FOOTPRINT OF oo % FIRE ACCESS ROUTE area.
A ~=— . O DASHED LINE ‘ P1=5758 < RESIDENTIAL TOWER X X _ .
’ § ¢ 2 REPRESENTS \ . ' ' Hotel lobby may be included in | Permitted Hotel use occupies more than
CENTRE OF STREET . 2 T ———— UNDERGROUND | i ! ‘ the calculation of ground floor 50% of ground floor and separate and direct
\ : % : 2 | PARKING OUTLINE 4352 \ OUTLINE OF X X frontage. access is provided on York and Dalhousie
\“ X g ' 135 T (P1, P2, P3 & P4). \ ] PODIUM TO TOWERIZ S RESIDENTIAL TOWER : ' FIRE DEPARTMENT As per Exception 2919 Street from existing Hotel building.
\ , 5 . ~ STEPBACK| S OVERHANG ABOVE . Y CONNECTION WITH (By-law 2023-502)
\) ) =R T | 7173 12945 \ ath TO 17th FLOORS : + NEW SIGNAGE MEETING
PAVER FINISH, REFER TO . . ‘ E ‘ X " OFS REQUIREMENTS AMENITY AND PARKING REQUIREMENTS
LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS. |, . I 1 . . ZONING - 110 YORK - MD2 (2919) S489
‘w | . — . . 116 YORK - MD2 (113) S74
\ ¢ 6O000MIN ¢ = . \ * ¢ ' . (COMBINED WITH 141 GEORGE STREET - MD2 (2031) $307)
‘ FIRE ACCE$S ROUTE 2 e - E | \’ ] : + TWOWAY VEHICULAR
PLANTER, REFER TO ’ . e 6040 11080 3000 \ 8715 * * ZONING MECHANISM REGULATION PROPOSED
LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS. . : S " PODIUMTO TOWER ¢ X Gﬁggggggmf
‘\ g ' 2014 | | \STEPIBACK —> | ' PARKING GARAGE Shared Parking None required for Hotel, Residential or | P1 29 spaces (13 reduced)
\ N ,j | T | : 15D Fore L . 141 GEORGE Commercial use. P2 44 spaces (14 reduced)
| i.;  PROPERTY LINE x P3 44 spaces (14 reduced)
2ND FLOOR OVERHANG i} WWWX \ L 25 visitor parking spaces required P4 46 spaces (14 reduced)
APPROX 3.3m AB&\gEMAégg\éE - ™ DASHED LINE REPRESENTS L_ HERITAGE DISTRICT BOUNDARY ?E?(E;g ;t?:ﬁ% é);e)r unit 6.0m drive aisle provided.
2ND FLOOR UNDERGROUND PARKING
Ll "'%lg&osl\é%m( OUTLINE ABOVE i OUTLINE (P1, P2, P3 & P4). & 110 & 116 YORK P1 16 spaces (11 reduced)
i P2 39 10 reduced
L \\ NEIGHBOURING ANDAZ § = P3 41 2"2222 210 ?§d3§§d§
| o HOTEL NEIGHBOURING CONNECTION | LL] > i Spaces 110 reduced)
| — (15 STOREYS) ANDAZ HOTEL @ P1LEVELS ANDAZ HOTEL AIRWELLS ‘ & p
“ N GEODEL = 6233 NEIGHBOURING | NEIGHBOURING NEIGHBOURING —
\ \¢ P1 = 58.065 COMMERCIAL ‘ COMMERCIAL COMMERCIAL Total: 300 spaces shared
‘J m BUILDING BUILDING BUILDING 7)) between building users.
| O (1 STOREY) | (2 STOREYS) (3 STOREYS) LL] (96 reduced 32%)
> & DASHED LINE REPRESENTS | %2 141 George 163 spaces
ekt i S 55 e s
/ 110 York 137 spaces
/ ‘ “ELECTRICAL ROOMS (P1) LLI (41 reduced 30%)
EXISTING STREET LIGHT ‘ (D
ELEMENTS IN THE RIGHT OF WAY IN = \l, T - 25 Visitor parking shown on P3 & P4.
FRONT AND BESIDE THE EXISTING i 5% 5%
~~ ANDAZ ARE NOT BEING ALTERED
. THROUGH THIS DEVELOPMENT // Barrier-Free Parking 251- 300 spaces requires 8 barrier-free | York ~ P1-1type A & 1 type B
NV BURE SAME A6 Combined spaces P2,P3 - 2 type B per floor
MATCH EXISTING T 110-116 York & 4 type As George P1,P3,P4 -1 type A per floor
REFER TO PLAN 4R-36923 FROM ANN|S, 0 SULLNAN! VOLLEBEKK LTD! DATED :' .................. B = - A'L“_: - .RE.FE.R 'T'O.Cﬂ/”: D.RA.WTNG.S ................. ': L TWO WAY VEHICULAR ACCESS TO THE 141 George 4 type Bs
JUNE 10, 2025, FOR PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (PIN) INFORMATION; . 3 . UNDERGROUND PARKING GARAGE (Traffic and Parking By-Law 2017-301) | Total: 9 spaces
. EXISTING FIRE DEPARTMENT — Z| % NEWPLANTER AND PAVERS TO MATCH EXISTING . 4 type As + 5 type Bs
110-116 YORK STREET . CONNECTION WITH NEW S| {3 WHERE PLANTER WAS REMOVED .
: ' SIGNAGE MEETING OFS S| S REFERTO CIVIL DRAWINGS. . DEPRESSED CURB, Minimum Bicycle Parking | Residential: 0.5 spaces x 297 units Residential: 56 (P1
N REAISTERED PLAN 82 B PARTS s TH OF YORK STREET | REGUREMENTS : : NEW CONGRETE SDEWALK TONATGH NTO EXSTIG, DALHOUSIE STREET S 161GEORGE | = 149 bicycle paring spaces 7072
. PIN 04214-0208 - PART OF LOT 19 SOUTH OF YORK STREET ON bottttmmmmmmmmmmmme LAE ’ ' [ —— . 31(P3)
REGISTERED PLAN 42482 BEING PART 2. Retail: 1 space per 250m? of GFA Total 157 spaces
. PIN 04214-0120 - PART OF LOT 20 SOUTH OF YORK STREET ON — 468m? GFA / 250m* . _
REGISTERED PLAN 42482 BEING PART 5. ] | = 2 bicycle parking spaces Retail : 5 (Exterior)
137-141 GEORGE STREET / - 110 & 116 YORK Hotel: 1 per 1000m? of GFA Hotel: 9 (Interior)
. PIN 04214-0207 - PARTS OF LOT 18 AND 19 SOUTH OF YORK STREET / I 01 2 5 Jom +-7,746m? GFA/,000m? _
ON REGISTERED PLAN 42482 BEING PART 11. 5:: = 8 bicycle parking spaces Total: . 17 spaces
. PIN 04214-0208 - PART OF LOT 19 SOUTH OF YORK STREET ON | - . . 76 (~44%) vertical mount
REGISTERED PLAN 42482 BEING PARTS 3, 4,7, 8, 12 AND 14, \ Minimum 50% to be horizontal racks.
. PIN 04214-0208 - PARTS OF LOT 18 AND 19 NORTH OF GEORGE STREET \ Loadin 9 spaces required 9 outdoor spaces provided
ON REGISTERED PLAN 42482 BEING PART 8. (110-1 196 York) MinFi)mum 3 gm width of a loading space. | 3.3m wide fgm IeFr)1 th for .
. PIN 04214-0208 - PART OF LOT 19 NORTH OF GEORGE STREET ON As per Excé tion 2919 9 Space. érallel aoplication g
REGISTERED PLAN 42482 BEING PART 14, (By‘_’law 202??_502) P PP -
. PIN 04214-0120 - PART OF LOT 20 SOUTH OF YORK STREET ON
REGISTERED PLAN 42482 BEING PARTS 6, 9, 13 AND 16. SITE PLAN AT GROUND m
. PIN 04214-0121 - PART OF LOT 20 NORTH OF GEORGE STREET ON 1:250 Y100

REGISTERED PLAN 42482 BEING PARTS 10 AND 15.

Mechanical - Electrical Engineer

JAIN

7405 East Danbro Crescent, 2nd Floor Mississauga, Ontario, L5N 6P8
T 905 285 9900 jainconsultants.com

Structural Engineer

ADJELEIAN ALLEN RUBELI LIMITED

75 Albert Street, Suite 1005, Ottawa, Ontario K1P 5E7
T 613 232 5786 aar.ca

Landscape Architect

James B. Lennox & Associates

3332, Carling Avenue, Ottawa ON K2H 5A8
T 613 722 5168 jbla.ca

Civil

Novatech Eng. Consultants Ltd.
240, Michael Cowpland Drive, Suite 200, Ottawa ON K2M 1P6
T 613 234 9643 novatech-eng.com

Architect

NEUF Architectes INC.

10 Rideau Street, 4th floor, Ottawa ON K1N 9J1
T 514 847 1117 neuf.ca

Interior Design

Mason Studio

91 Pelham Avenue, Toronto ON M6N 1A5
T 416 761 9736 masonstudio.com

SURVEYOR

ANNIS O'SULLIVAN VOLLEBEKK Ltd.

14 Concourse Gate, Suite 500, Nepean ON K2E 7S6
T 613727 0850 aovitd.com

Seal

) W
LU

NEUF

ARCHITECT(E)S
v

7N\

Client

CLARIDGE

| HOME S

&

505 Preston St, 2nd Floor, Ottawa ON. K1S 4N7
T 613219 8503 claridgehomes.com

Project

110-116 YORK STREET

Location No.
OTTAWA 13098.00
NO REVISION DATE (yyyy.mm.dd)
MMM FOR COORDINATION 2025.06.18
NNN FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL 2025.06.30
PPP FOR HH SD REVIEW #7 2025.07.03
QQQ FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL 2025.07.15
TTT FOR COORDINATION 2025.08.08
UUU  ISSUED FOR PERMIT 2025.08.12
VVV  FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL 2025.09.15
XXX  FOR REVISED SUPERSTRUCTURE 2025.09.22
PERMIT

YYY FOR COORDINATION 2025.10.03
ZZZ FOR COORDINATION 2025.11.05
BBBB FOR COORDINATION 2025.11.10
CCCC FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL 2025.11.11
EEEE FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL 2025.12.08
FFFF FOR TENDER 2025.12.10
JJJJ FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL 2025.12.19
Drawn by Checked by
SJ/AA LH
DATE (aa.mm.jj) Scale
MAY 2023 As indicated
Drawing Title

Revision Dwg Number

19235

D07-12-25-0038



	Sheets (Feuille)
	AY100 - SITE PLAN


		2025-12-19T10:32:59-0500
	Lucien Haddad




